DPP:gm 01/20/12 2027287.doc LM12219

Atty, Ref. No. 450-42010-01

Director of Patents And Trademarks P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) □ Check here if additional name(s) attached Name(s): Freightliner LLC Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 3. Name and address of receiving party □ Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance □ Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 □ Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. □ Fee is enclosed. 7. □ Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. □ This document is being filled with a new application. B. □ Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. □ Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature David P. Petersen Name of Person Signing Signature Date		TION FORM COVER SHE	ET - PATENTS ONLY
P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) □ Check here it additional name(s) attached Name(s): Freightliner LLC Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 3. Name and address of receiving party □ Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance □ Security Agreement □ Name Change □ Government Interest Assignment □ Joint Research Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 □ Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. □ Fee is enclosed. 7. □ Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Noner is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: □ B □ Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): \$5.769.486 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5301 10. □ Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and app attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-014 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND		
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)		The state of the s	•
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)			
Name (s): Freightliner LLC Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 3. Name and address of receiving party	1. Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments a	nd document: 3
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 3. Name and address of receiving party	1 , ,	•	nment(s)
3. Name and address of receiving party	1 77		•
Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any defliciency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	Execution Date(s): Decer	noer 1, 2007	
Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5300 December of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	3. Name and address of receivi	ng party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached
City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ony attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	Name Daimler Trucks No	rth America LLC	
4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. ☐ This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. ☐ Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 ☐ Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. ☐ Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	Address 4747 N. Channel A	.ve.	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	City Portland	State/Country Oregon	Zip 97217
6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769,486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. David P. Petersen	Assignment Merger		
See is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550.	5. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1	
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769,486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	I	- -	
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769,486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen			
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769,486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	7. Check here if any deficie	ncy/overpayment is authorized t	to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	Patent Number. Do not ente A. This document is being B. Patent Application No	r more than one number for the g filed with a new application. Ex.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5,769,486	same patent.
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen Lun Philipped Litture 2/16/2012	,	ess, and telephone number	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen			
121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen		te 1600	
Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	•		
Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	}	
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ony attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen			
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ony attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	Facsimile: 503-595-5301		
David P. Petersen Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen 2/16/2012			
	David P. Petersen	Dent & Return	2/16/2012_
		Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

cc: Accounting (only if via fax) Docketing

P. 3

FEB. 29. 2012 11:40AM

KLARQUI'

DPP:gm 01/20/12 2027287.doc LM12219

03/26/2012

Atty. Ref. No. 450-42010-01

NO, 3680

VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) [1] Check here if additional name(s) attached	14	103642366 NTS ONLY
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS		RECORDATION FORM COVERED MISSING
P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Deginment(s). [Check here if additional name(s) attached Name(s): Preightliner LLC Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(a) are attached Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(n)) § 3.41): \$40.00		VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Dominent(s).		· ·
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Dominant(s)	. [
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Dominent(s)	·	
Name(s): Freightliner LLC Correct spelling of Assignor's name as submitted 3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(us) are attached Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00	- [
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 Same and address of receiving party	1	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) attached
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 Same and address of receiving party	2	
Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Assignment Fexcentive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.759.486 Check here it additional numbers are attacked 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-3300 Pacsimile: 503-595-3301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	٦,	Execution Date(s): December 1, 2007 name as submitted
Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment I loint Research Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Security Agreement Sauthorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.759.486 Check here it additional numbers are stacked 9. Correspondent's name, address, and felephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-3300 Pacsimile: 503-595-3301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	l	
Address 4747 N. Channel Ave. City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Coverament Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.759.486 Check here if additional numbers are attacked 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klaiquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name of Device Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	7	3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(cs) are attached
City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1,21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.759.486 Check here if additional numbers are altached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	5	Name Daimler Trucks North America LLC
City Portland State/Country Oregon Zip 97217 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1,21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.759.486 Check here if additional numbers are altached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	٦	Address 4747 N. Channel Ave.
4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment I count Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1,21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.759.486 Check here it additional numbers are stacked 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klaiquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2938 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and appratiached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Memorial P. Petersen Memorial P. Petersen Memorial P. Petersen David P. Petersen	-	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Government Interest Assignment Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are stacked 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klaiquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2938 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and app attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Memorial P. Petersen Memorial P. Petersen Memorial P. Petersen David P. Petersen	,	
Joint Research Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7.		
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550.	1	
6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550.	ŀ	
Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. Fee is enclosed. 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A.		
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	l	
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klaiquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name C. David P. Petersen	ļ	Fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550.
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name C. P. Petersen		7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name C. P. Petersen		8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the
B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen New Chart Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement.	1	Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and gay attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name of Press Signature Signature To the best of The foregoing information is true and correct and gay attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1	A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	ı	B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5.769.486
David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name of Peresen	ŀ	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen None of Peres Single: 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 David P. Petersen David P. Petersen None of Peres Single: 1600 David P. Petersen	1	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Pacsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen	1	
121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Newson Present Signature David P. Petersen Newson Present Signature David P. Petersen	1	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Newson Preserved.	1	
Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Newson Preserved.	1	
Facsimile: 503-595-5301 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen Name of Press Signature David P. Petersen	1	
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and app attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen David P. Petersen	١	
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Petersen Name of Press Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and apy attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ŀ	
David P. Petersen	-	10. LI Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.
David P. Petersen Munt Phitim 2/16/2012	l	11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
		correct and gry tatached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		David P. Petersen Allun & Littern 2/1/2
Date Date	r	
	L	Date Date

cc: Accounting (only if via fax)
Docketing

REEL: 028640 FRAME: 0651



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREIGHTLINER LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREIGHTLINER LLC" TO "DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK-P.M.

AND I DO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

Assignor's name spelled correctly on document as submitted

0912343 8100

080013818

at corp. delaware. poy/authwar. ahtml

Daniel Smile Hindre

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6322513

DATE: 01-18-08

PATENT REEL: 028640 FRAME: 0652

State of Delemere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 FM 12/11/2007 FILED 04:57 FM 12/11/2007 SRV 071309641 - 0912343 FMLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FREIGHTLINER LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Freightliner LLC.
- Section 1 of the Cartificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows;
 - The name of the limited liability company is Daimler Trucks North America LLC.
 - 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of January 7, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Preightliner LLC as of the 1st day of December, 2007.

FREIGHTLINER LLC

Chris Patterson, President

Portlad2-4646309.8 0030037-00169

PATENT REEL: 028640 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 07/24/2012